Robert Sarvey 501 W. Grantline Rd Tracy, Ca. 95376 (209) 835-7162

DOCKET

08-AFC-7

DATE Nov 21 2008

RECD. Nov 21 2008

State of California State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:)	Docket # 08-AFC-07
GWF Tracy Combined Cycle Power Plant)	Petition for Intervention Robert Sarvey
)	
)	

- 1. I Robert Sarvey petition to intervene in the above captioned proceeding.
- 2. Petitioner will be represented by himself.
- 3. Petitioner is not a member of a group or organization that is already a party to this proceeding,
- 4. Petitioner has an interest in the proceeding in that he lives in close proximity to the Power Plant.
- 5. Petitioner understands that he will receive all relevant documents in this proceeding and that he will be responsible for supplying other parties with information and documents properly requested, as well as complying with the Orders of the presiding Committee
- 6. Petitioner certifies that he has provided a copy to the applicant's attorney of record and others on the official service list.



Robert Sarvey 501 W. Grantline Rd. Tracy, ca. 95376 (209) 835-7162

State of California State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:)	Docket # 08-AFC-07
GWF Tracy Combined Cycle Power Plant)	Petition for financial hardship Robert Sarvey
)	

Robert Sarvey Hereby petitions to be excused from

- 1) Filing 12 copies with the Commission Docket unit
- 2) Serving papers on all other parties of record

Compliance with the above requirements creates and undue financial hardship as the petitioner is represented by himself and is not funded by any organization. Petitioner is self employed and has limited income to participate in the proceeding,

